Quilters’ Guild of South Australia Inc. Handbook 2019

QGSA Fee Schedule

Annual Membership

Individual

Associate
Junior

Full time Student
Affiliated Group
Plus extra

Plus Affiliates
Group Exhibition

Appraisals

Guild Meetings

Member/Associate
Visitor/Affiliate
Members Guest
Invited Guest
Juniors

Student

Raffles

Teal/Coffee

Library

Other

QGSA Handbook

$ 60

$30
$20

$20

$ 60
$15

$5

$40

$20
$30
$ 50

$3

$5

no charge
$5

no charge
no charge
$2

no charge
7 books

Fee Schedule Feb 2019 minutes
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Upload 4 Dec 2019*

1st July — 30th June

payments will be accepted from AGM [May], valid until 30" June
the following year. All benefits & privileges of Guild membership

same address as individual member, no Patches, no vote
Age to 18, with Patches, no vote

18 - under 25 [at AGM], with Patches, no vote,
adult entry for Festival of Quilts competition

minimum fee with 1 Patches, 1 group vote

for each additional copy of Patches per annum

[i.e. $75,90,105,120]

per person per year - Insurance for non-Guild members of
affiliated groups, no individual vote

extends the QGSA insurance to cover group exhibition

members
affiliated members
non-members

everyone must sign the attendance list
entry each meeting

interstate and overseas guests, one visit

SA guests invited by Executive Committee (pay as normal)
members & visitors

Full time student under 25 [members & visitors] Show card
book of 3 tickets

to be returned at following Guild meeting [members]
Groups by arrangement with the librarian

Frame Hire $150 bond; $30 retained for checking; $30 per bag
Da-Lite portable frames $50 bond, $10 per week per frame

Festival of Quilts entry $15
Half price membership is available from the February Guild
meeting to cover the remaining year to 30 June

ONLY New members or those returning after an absence of at
least 2 years
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